ÉDANAK FORCE
Certification
EU-Type Examination Ceftificate
Measuring Instrument Directive
Ceftificate number: DK-0200-MI004-040
Issued by FORCE Certification A/S, Denmark
EU-notified body number 0200
In accordance with The Danish Safety Technology Authority's statutory order no. 544 of May 28, 2018 which implements
the Directive 20L4/32/EU of the European Parliament and Council of February 26,2014 on measuring instruments (MID).
Issued to: Kamstrup A/S
Industrivej 28
DK-8660 Skanderborg
Denmark
PROD Reg. No.7026
Type of instrument:
Type designation:
Valid until:
Number of pages:
Date of issue:
Version No.:
Approved by
Thermal energy meter/heat meter
MULTICAL@ 603
2027-04-t8
16, including appendix
2022-05-t7
t4
This new version of DK-0200-MI004-040 is issued due to new WELMEC and EN 1434
editions, fast response meter, new module Bl and calibration unit added. Further to
this some editorial changes. The prevíous certificate is withdrawn.
Processed by
¿?rq,//rørr/
Michael Møller Nielsen
Certification Manager
&u?"¿
Lars Poder
Examiner
The conformity markings may only be affixed to the above type approved eguipment. The manufacturer's Declaration of Conformity may only be issued and
the notified body identification number may only be affixed on the ¡nstrument when the production/product assessment module (D or F) of the Directive is
fully compl¡ed with and controlled by a written inspection agreement with a notified body. This Eu-type examination ceftificate may not be reproduced except
in full, without written permission by FORCE Certification A/S.
FORCE Certifi cation references:
TASK No.: t2L-22t74.02 and ID. No.: 0200-MID-06429-I4
FORCE Certification A/S ' Park Allé 345 ' 2605 Brøndby 'Denmark ' Tel +45 43 25 0I 77 'Fax +45 43 25 00 10 'info@forcecertification.com www.forcecertification.com
1161-2-1-en-en page 1 Of 16
ÉDANAK FORCE
CertificationPROD Reg. No.7026
DK-0200-Mro04-040
Appendix to
EU-Type Examination Ceftificate
Measuring Instrument Directive
N u m ber: DK-0200-MI004-040
Issued by FORCE Certification A/S, Denmark
EU-notified body number 0200
Applied standards and documents:
o EN L434:20071AC:2007
. EN L434:20L5+A1:2018
o FprEN t434:2022from 2022-04
. WELMEC7.2:2021
The instruments/measuring systems shall correspond with the following specifications:
FORCE Certification A/S Park Allé 345 ' 2605 Brøndby 'Denmark ' Tel +45 43 25 07 77 Fax +45 43 25 00 10 info@forcecertification.com ' www.forcecertification.com
1161-2-1-en-en Page 2 of 16
Revision Issued Chanqes
DK-0200-MI004-040 20L7-04-L8 Oriqinal certificate
DK-0200-MI004-040 ver 1 2017-06-09 New software version added, new test points added to the
verification section
DK-0200-MI004-040 ver 2 2017-08-10 New software versions added
DK-0200-M1004-040 ver 3 2017-08-31 New software version added
DK-0200-MI004-040 ver 4 2017-11-15 Three additional modules added, new software version added
DK-0200-MI004-040 ver 5 2018-01-04 Type 603-H variant added, various editorial changes added,
new software version added
DK-0200-MI004-040 ver 6 2018-02-15 New software version added
DK-0200-MI004-040 ver 7 2018-03-15 New software version added, PQT controller added
DK-0200-MI004-040 ver B 2018-04-20 New software version added
DK-O200-M1004-040 ver 9 2018-10-26 New modules added (module 51 + 85)
DK-0200-MI004-040 ver 10 2019-03-06 New modules added (module B0 + 82 + 83), editorial
chanqes
DK-0200-Mï004-040 ver 11 2019-0s-06 New software version added, new modules added (module
Wpe 32 + 33), temperature difference cut-off added